Article 8 - Contract Value

The Contract is an indefinite-quantity contract for construction work and services. The OWNER shall pay, and the 
CONTRACTOR shall accept, in full payment for performance as required by the Contract Documents the Minimum 
Contract Value of Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the Maximum Contract Value of Three Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($350,000), to be determined by individual Job Orders, as provided in the Contract Documents.  

The initial term of the Contract is one year or the expenditure of the initial Maximum Contract Value, whichever occurs
first.  Upon mutual consent the initial maximum value may be increased to the maximum legal value at any time.  Upon 
mutual consent, the Contract may be extended for two option periods of 12 months each and additional Maximum Contract
Value  not to exceed eight million, three hundred sixty-five thousand dollars ($8,365,000) during the term of the job 
order contract.  Contract Adjustment Factors shall be adjusted annually on the anniversary of the bid due date, based on the
California Consumer Price Index (CCPI).

It is understood and agreed that all applicable taxes are included in the Contract Value and that the Federal Excise Tax, from